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Pharmacy 1st Year

Subject : Health Education & Community Pharmacy
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M.M. : 80

Note : Solve any 5 questions

Q.1

Q.2

Q.3

Q.4

Q.5

What are vitamins? Write a detailed account of
deficiency diseases & symptoms of fat soluble
vitamins. 16
Define demography & elaborate various stages
of demographic cycle. 16
Write shortnote on: 2x8=16
i) Firstaid treatment of shock
ii) Septictank.
Define microbiology & discuss staining
techniques of  micro organism causing
2+4+10=16

Define blindness & give its risk factors

common diseases.

prevention & control. 16
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Q.6 What are nosocomial infections? Discuss its
types, prevention & control. 16
Q.7 Name the causative organism of the following
diseases. 8x2=16
i) Tuberculosis
ii) Malaria
iii) Diphtheria
iv) Measles
v) AIDS
vi) Syphilis
vii) Rabies
viii) Plaque
Q.8 Define hypertension & discuss its prevention &
control. 16
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